阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

100% 4 Hours Minimum
200% 1 Second Minimum
200% 60 Seconds Maximum
250% * 10 Seconds Maximum
* If fuse does not open @ 200% in 60 seconds, raise current to 250%
and the fuse must open in 10 seconds maximum.
Ordering
• Specify packaging and product code (i.e.,
TR2/1025TD250-R)
s
Current Voltage Interrupting
DC Cold
Resistance** (Ω) Typical Typical
Product Code Rating Rating Rating* Melting Voltage
Amps AC          DC 250Vac  125Vdc Typical I2t† Drop‡
1025TD250-R 250mA 250      125 50A 50A 4.200 0.128 1900 mV
1025TD500-R 500mA 250      125 50A 50A 0.5500 1.47 455 mV
1025TD750-R 750mA 250      125 50A 50A 0.317 0.93 400 mV
1025TD1-R 1 250      125 50A 50A 0.2030 9.91 387 mV
1025TD1.5-R 1.5 250      125 50A 50A 0.1025 11.79 310 mV
1025TD2-R 2 250      125 50A 50A 0.0680 17.27 250 mV
1025TD2.5-R 2.5 250      125 50A 50A 0.0420 16.51 201 mV
1025TD3-R 3 250      125 50A 50A 0.0330 42.74 184 mV
1025TD3.5-R 3.5 250       125 50A 50A 0.0270 43.33 180 mV
1025TD4-R 4 250      125 50A 50A 0.0220 66.96 152 mV
1025TD5-R 5 250      125 50A 50A 0.0160 88.38 145 mV
* AC Interrupting Rating (Measured at designated voltage, 100% power factor random closing); DC Interrupting Rating (Measured at designated voltage, time
constant of the calibrated circuit is less than 50 microseconds, battery source)